

Composition of the *bureau* of the Combined General Meeting dated June 30, 2021

In accordance with ordinance No 2020-321 of March 25, 2020, as amended by ordinance No 2020-1497 of December 2, 2020, and extended by decree No 2021-255 of March 9, 2021, the combined General Meeting of SCOR SE being held behind closed doors, the composition of the *bureau* of the combined General Meeting dated June 30, 2021 is as follows.

Mr. Denis Kessler, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of SCOR SE, will hold the position of Chairman of the combined General Meeting.

In accordance with article 8 of decree No 2020-418 of April 10, 2020 (as amended by decree No 2020-1614 of December 18, 2020 and extended by decree No 2021-255 of March 9, 2021), Mr. Denis Kessler acting by delegation of the Board of Directors dated May 17, 2021, has appointed as scrutineers:

- Holding Malakoff Humanis; and
- OFI Asset Management,

which appear among the ten shareholders with the largest number of voting rights of which the Company is aware on the convening date of the General Meeting.

Mrs Claire Le Gall-Robinson, General Secretary of the Group, will act as Secretary of the bureau.

Contact details:

CommunicationsJérôme Guilbert

+33 (0)1 58 44 79 19 jguilbert@scor.com

Investor Relations

Olivier Armengaud +33 (0)1 58 44 86 12

oarmengaud@scor.com

www.scor.com

LinkedIn: SCOR | Twitter: @SCOR SE



SCOR, a Global Tier 1 Reinsurer

SCOR, the world's fourth largest reinsurer, offers its clients a diversified and innovative range of solutions and services to control and manage risk. Applying "The Art & Science of Risk", SCOR uses its industry-recognized expertise and cutting-edge financial solutions to serve its clients and contribute to the welfare and resilience of society.

SCOR offers its clients a very high level of security with its AA- rating from S&P, Moody's, Fitch and AM Best. The Group generated premiums of more than EUR 16 billion in 2020, and serves clients in more than 160 countries from its 36 offices worldwide.

For more information, visit: www.scor.com.